Declaration of Business and Pecuniary Interests 2023/2024

Name Position
Anna Burgess Member
Robert Forrester Member
David Griffiths Member
Church of England Member

Central Education Trust

Arthur Walpole Trustee & Member

Date of
appointment
01.08.2011

01.11.17

01.08.2011

24.01.2023

01.08.2011

By whom
Members

Members

Members
Diocese

Name of
organisation
Robert Mann
Solicitors & Pop
Creative

Vertu Motors &
subsidiary companies
Sparkage Ltd

N/A

Church of England
Central Education
Trust

Nature of interest

Partner at Robert Mann solicitors.

Husband Adrian Grindley is sole shareholder of
PopCreative who provide website services to the
school

Vertu Motors - Motor vehicle group & potential
supplier of vehicles and servicing/repairs & various
subsidiaries

Sparkage Ltd - Property maintenance

N/A

Diocesan Corporate Member in Academy Trusts in
the Diocese of Lichfield which have schools with a
Church of England religious character

Date of
declaration

15/09/2023

23/09/2023

19/09/2023

16/11/2023

Date interest began

Robert Mann - 2009
Pop Creative - June 2021

Vertu November 2006 &
Sparkage March 2012
Jun-20

Jul-05

Date interest
ceased



